
                                           
                                           
                          Fond du Lac Memorial Invitational
                          Hosted by Fond du Lac High School
                    Rolling Meadows Golf Course | Fond du Lac, WI
                                           
                                   October 2, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Girls Middle School ==========
                                           

  1.    50  Neenah ms                                   (10:17.8  51:28.8 0:33.6)
==========================================================
  1      6  Ramsey Green            8    10:01.4
  2      8  Finley Drake            7    10:13.6
  3      9  Kenadee Myers           7    10:16.9
  4     11  Sarah Melewski          8    10:21.9
  5     16  Claire Dolan            6    10:35.0
  6   ( 17) Corah Holzheu           8    10:35.1
  7   ( 29) Maribelle Sams          8    10:58.4

  2.    50  Gerritts                                    (10:10.0  50:49.9 1:35.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Brenna Meyer            8     8:59.7
  2      7  Theo Munin              8    10:13.0
  3     13  AnnaMae Loewe           8    10:28.6
  4     14  Addie Vandenberg        8    10:33.8
  5     15  Natalee Preder          7    10:34.8
  6   ( 19) Kanessa Keefer          8    10:37.4
  7   ( 31) Brynlee Haen            7    11:03.2

  3.    74  Riverview (Plymouth)                        (10:25.6  52:07.7 0:43.8)
==========================================================
  1      4  Penelope Poppe          7     9:55.4
  2     10  Olive Barrett           6    10:19.0
  3     18  Elli Gritt              6    10:36.2
  4     20  Sutton Steinhardt       6    10:37.9
  5     22  Paige Vanstraten        7    10:39.2
  6   ( 25) Macy Brandl             6    10:46.1
  7   ( 26) Aliyah Smeltzer         6    10:51.1

  4.   100  Hortonville                                 (10:38.2  53:10.8 1:10.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Ellie Wachowiak         7    10:00.3
  2     12  Nora Webb               7    10:27.8
  3     23  McKenna Connor          8    10:40.1
  4     27  Lila Miller             6    10:51.5
  5     33  Grace Nackers           6    11:11.1
  6   ( 39) Madison Linn            7    11:32.5
  7   ( 46) Bryn Draeger            8    11:51.4

  5.   128  Theisen                                     (10:50.9  54:14.5 1:28.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Yurtiza Vazquez         8     9:50.5
  2     28  Yesenia Vazquez         6    10:56.7
  3     30  Scarlett FEster         7    10:59.1
  4     32  Cleo Parker             7    11:08.8
  5     35  Kinsley Hidde           7    11:19.4
  6   ( 44) Grace Figlio            6    11:46.7
  7   ( 51) Hayden McArthur         6    12:58.4

  6.   156  Woodworth (Fond du Lac)                     (11:13.1  56:05.2 3:53.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Honor Werdin            8     9:10.9
  2     21  Holly Scoresby          6    10:38.3
  3     38  Brooklyn Wells          8    11:27.9
  4     43  Payton Lloyd            6    11:43.3
  5     52  Ainsley Drehmel         6    13:04.8
  6   ( 54) Madison Swanson         6    17:24.5



  7   ( 55) Hasassah Freischmdt     8    18:08.0

  7.   192  Sabish                                      (11:31.5  57:37.5 1:23.6)
==========================================================
  1     24  Phoebe Blick            7    10:45.3
  2     34  Josie Kraus             6    11:11.2
  3     42  Olivia Schroeder        7    11:42.4
  4     45  Hannah-Soph Troicki     7    11:49.7
  5     47  Maddie Olig             8    12:08.9
  6   ( 49) Kaitlyn Darnell         8    12:19.4
  7   ( 50) Emma Holz               7    12:20.3

  8.   202  Bessie Allen                                (11:39.0  58:14.8 0:54.9)
==========================================================
  1     36  Kailey Paz              8    11:20.9
  2     37  Piper Shady             7    11:25.0
  3     40  Claire Krueger          7    11:34.2
  4     41  Scarlet Lange           6    11:38.9
  5     48  Ellery Lamb             6    12:15.8
  6   ( 53) Rian Puddy              6    14:48.6
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Brenna Meyer       8    Gerritts                      8:59.7  6:02 
    2    2 Honor Werdin       8    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)       9:10.9  6:10 
    3      Emilie Wilkins     5    Unattached                    9:11.2  6:10 
    4    3 Yurtiza Vazquez    8    Theisen                       9:50.5  6:36 
    5    4 Penelope Poppe     7    Riverview (Plymouth)          9:55.4  6:40 
    6    5 Ellie Wachowiak    7    Hortonville                  10:00.3  6:43 
    7    6 Ramsey Green       8    Neenah ms                    10:01.4  6:44 
    8    7 Theo Munin         8    Gerritts                     10:13.0  6:52 
    9    8 Finley Drake       7    Neenah ms                    10:13.6  6:52 
   10    9 Kenadee Myers      7    Neenah ms                    10:16.9  6:54 
   11   10 Olive Barrett      6    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:19.0  6:56 
   12   11 Sarah Melewski     8    Neenah ms                    10:21.9  6:57 
   13   12 Nora Webb          7    Hortonville                  10:27.8  7:01 
   14   13 Annamae Loewe      8    Gerritts                     10:28.6  7:02 
   15   14 Addie Vandenberg   8    Gerritts                     10:33.8  7:05 
   16   15 Natalee Preder     7    Gerritts                     10:34.8  7:06 
   17   16 Claire Dolan       6    Neenah ms                    10:35.0  7:06 
   18   17 Corah Holzheu      8    Neenah ms                    10:35.1  7:06 
   19   18 Elli Gritt         6    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:36.2  7:07 
   20   19 Kanessa Keefer     8    Gerritts                     10:37.4  7:08 
   21   20 Sutton Steinhardt  6    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:37.9  7:08 
   22   21 Holly Scoresby     6    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      10:38.3  7:08 
   23   22 Paige Vanstraten   7    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:39.2  7:09 
   24   23 McKenna Connor     8    Hortonville                  10:40.1  7:10 
   25   24 Phoebe Blick       7    Sabish                       10:45.3  7:13 
   26   25 Macy Brandl        6    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:46.1  7:14 
   27   26 Aliyah Smeltzer    6    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:51.1  7:17 
   28   27 Lila Miller        6    Hortonville                  10:51.5  7:17 
   29   28 Yesenia Vazquez    6    Theisen                      10:56.7  7:21 
   30   29 Maribelle Sams     8    Neenah ms                    10:58.4  7:22 
   31      Lola Lee           7    Neenah ms                    10:59.1  7:22 
   32   30 Scarlett Fester    7    Theisen                      10:59.1  7:22 
   33   31 Brynlee Haen       7    Gerritts                     11:03.2  7:25 
   34      Lucy Sulik         8    Gerritts                     11:05.5  7:27 
   35      Lulu Lee           8    Neenah ms                    11:06.5  7:27 
   36      Joslynn Strosahl   7    Neenah ms                    11:07.5  7:28 
   37   32 Cleo Parker        7    Theisen                      11:08.8  7:29 
   38   33 Grace Nackers      6    Hortonville                  11:11.1  7:30 
   39   34 Josie Kraus        6    Sabish                       11:11.2  7:31 
   40      Brooklyn Lautensch 7    Neenah ms                    11:16.0  7:34 
   41   35 Kinsley Hidde      7    Theisen                      11:19.4  7:36 
   42   36 Kailey Paz         8    Bessie Allen                 11:20.9  7:37 
   43   37 Piper Shady        7    Bessie Allen                 11:25.0  7:40 
   44   38 Brooklyn Wells     8    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      11:27.9  7:42 
   45      Violet Boland      8    Neenah ms                    11:29.6  7:43 
   46      Nora Meyer         7    Gerritts                     11:30.4  7:43 
   47   39 Madison Linn       7    Hortonville                  11:32.5  7:45 
   48   40 Claire Krueger     7    Bessie Allen                 11:34.2  7:46 
   49      Reagan Krueger     7    Neenah ms                    11:36.8  7:48 
   50   41 Scarlet Lange      6    Bessie Allen                 11:38.9  7:49 
   51   42 Olivia Schroeder   7    Sabish                       11:42.4  7:51 
   52   43 Payton Lloyd       6    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      11:43.3  7:52 
   53      Meredith Epley     8    Neenah ms                    11:45.8  7:54 
   54   44 Grace Figlio       6    Theisen                      11:46.7  7:54 
   55      Ava Dal Santo      7    Gerritts                     11:46.7  7:54 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56      Adele Rose         8    Gerritts                     11:48.6  7:56 
   57   45 Hannah-Soph Troick 7    Sabish                       11:49.7  7:56 
   58   46 Bryn Draeger       8    Hortonville                  11:51.4  7:57 
   59      Hailey Brunner     7    Hortonville                  11:54.9  8:00 
   60      Morgan Ondresky    7    Neenah ms                    11:55.0  8:00 
   61      Rylie Schafer      7    Neenah ms                    12:01.4  8:04 
   62      Evie Milliren      6    Hortonville                  12:03.6  8:06 
   63      Brightyn Fischer   7    Gerritts                     12:07.9  8:09 
   64   47 Maddie Olig        8    Sabish                       12:08.9  8:09 
   65      Isabelle McCauley  6    Neenah ms                    12:10.7  8:10 
   66      Laurelei Pruchnofs 6    Neenah ms                    12:13.2  8:12 
   67      Natalie Santkuyl   8    Gerritts                     12:14.2  8:13 
   68   48 Ellery Lamb        6    Bessie Allen                 12:15.8  8:14 
   69      Ottilie McNamara   7    Valley Home Schooler Hawks   12:16.2  8:14 
   70      Kendal Steudel     7    Hortonville                  12:16.5  8:14 
   71      Alaina Thiel       6    Neenah ms                    12:16.5  8:14 
   72   49 Kaitlyn Darnell    8    Sabish                       12:19.4  8:16 
   73      Nixon Ewing        6    Neenah ms                    12:19.8  8:17 
   74   50 Emma Holz          7    Sabish                       12:20.3  8:17 
   75      Riley Resop        7    Sabish                       12:21.1  8:17 
   76      Audrey Schwartz    8    Gerritts                     12:22.9  8:19 
   77      Bridget Wolter     6    Hortonville                  12:23.7  8:19 
   78      Mila Gazzana       6    Neenah ms                    12:24.2  8:19 
   79      Ali Kuhnke         6    Neenah ms                    12:44.8  8:33 
   80      Siri Johnson       6    Neenah ms                    12:46.3  8:34 
   81      Reese Fox          6    Neenah ms                    12:58.0  8:42 
   82   51 Hayden McArthur    6    Theisen                      12:58.4  8:42 
   83      Eve Fischer        7    Theisen                      13:01.0  8:44 
   84      Faith Miller       6    Theisen                      13:04.7  8:47 
   85   52 Ainsley Drehmel    6    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      13:04.8  8:47 
   86      Ellie Voight       7    Hortonville                  13:05.8  8:47 
   87      Leah Linstedt      7    Neenah ms                    13:13.8  8:53 
   88      Aviana Olson       6    Sabish                       13:39.2  9:10 
   89      Gwenyth Miller     7    Gerritts                     13:42.8  9:12 
   90      Brianna Rohan      6    Neenah ms                    13:58.4  9:23 
   91      Abby Tschetter     7    Theisen                      13:59.8  9:24 
   92      Baylee Baeten      6    Sabish                       14:07.1  9:29 
   93      Macy Kerchefski    6    Theisen                      14:15.1  9:34 
   94      Sophia Watson      8    Sabish                       14:29.7  9:44 
   95      Catherine Lor      8    Sabish                       14:30.4  9:44 
   96      Brittnee Whipple   7    Hortonville                  14:42.1  9:52 
   97   53 Rian Puddy         6    Bessie Allen                 14:48.6  9:56 
   98      Anna Baughman      6    Hortonville                  14:59.9 10:04 
   99      Leona Christensen  8    Neenah ms                    15:10.3 10:11 
  100      Dallas Beltran     8    Valley Home Schooler Hawks   15:12.9 10:13 
  101      Delinda Kasting    6    Hortonville                  15:25.8 10:21 
  102   54 Madison Swanson    6    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      17:24.5 11:41 
  103   55 Hasassah Freischmd 8    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      18:08.0 12:10 
  104      Greischl Sosa      8    Sabish                       18:10.8 12:12 
  105      Paula Camarena     8    Sabish                       18:13.0 12:13 
  106      Rachel Darnell     6    Sabish                       18:47.6 12:37 
  107      Her Yuna           6    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      19:29.9 13:05 
  108      Kaylynn Prothero   6    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      20:00.5 13:25 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


